Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Robert Zajicek

2 Donald Nelson

3 Justin Gallion

4 Brian Nelson

5 Scott Wiens

6 Cole Zajicek

7 Bill Oberste

8 Howard Bohot

9 Kendall Shaw
10 Richard Morris
11 Ray Miller
12 Randy Wendling

Beggs, Ok
Saturday, May 21, 2016

City / State
Columbus TX
Cat Spring TX
Edmond OK
Rhome TX
Beatrice NE
Columbus Tx

Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler

LaGrange TX
Whitewright TX
Neosho MO
Whitewright TX
Manchester IA

Vehicle Name
Gun Smoke

Lil Whip

Taz

Texas Stampede
Notorious

Texas 2 Step

Thumper

The Texian
Buffalo's Chip
Bad Decisions
Special Delivery

Vehicle Description
1923 T-Bucket
2008 Chevy S-10

1928 Chevy Roadster

1923 T-Bucket
1926 Ford T-bucket

Distance

253.77
253.54
249.86
236.42
233.35
226.51
226.44
221.72
221.15
217.12
208.89
191.81

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Justin Gallion
2 Craig Ulmer
3 Kyle Petsch
4 Donald Nelson
5 Donald Nelson
99 Cody Behrends
99 Wayne Longnecker

Beggs, Ok
Saturday, May 21, 2016

City / State
Edmond OK
Larchwood IA
Milford NE
Cat Spring TX
Cat Spring TX
Firth NE
Cambridge IA

Vehicle Name
Lotta Dirt

Sweet Pain
Thermal Thunder
Twisted Whip
Texas Bull Whip
Turbinator

River Rat

Vehicle Description

2 Hemis

3 -Chewy's

T-55 Lycoming Turbine

DT - 466
T55 Lycoming Turbine
Rolls Royce Griffen

Distance

253.78
250.82
238.04
229.66
225.27

ONC

ONC

Points

37
36
35
34
33
25
25



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Bo Elienstine
2 Gage Porter
3 Cody Yarick
4 Steve Bailey
5 David Yarick
6 Bill Behrendt

Beggs, Ok
Saturday, May 21, 2016

City / State
Lebanon MO
Mercer MO
Rich Hill MO
Odessa MO
Rich Hill MO
Ravenna NE

Vehicle Name
Old School
Gang Green
Gone

Rut Cutter
Dirtslingn Deere
Red Zone

Vehicle Description

John Deere 8410
JD 4520

JD 8520

Distance

228.56
224.83
216.35
210.07
208.36

0BR

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32



